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OUTREACH TEAM 

 
Mike Dokter Program Outreach Strategy Manager (616)-634-3325 Mdokter@franklinenergy.com  

Brett Garver Segment Sales Lead (734) 679-0884 BGarver@franklinenergy.com  

Lisa Bobzien Outreach Coordinator (224) 242-0979  Lisa.Bobzien@dnv.com 

STRATEGIC ENERGY ADVISORS 

Chad Tefft Industrial, Government (517) 449-4096 Chad.Tefft@dnv.com  

Ralph Huston Industrial, Manufacturing (517) 881-9971 RHuston@franklinenergy.com  

Robert Magyrta Industrial, Manufacturing (616) 432-7315 rmagryta@franklinenergy.com  

Vanessa DeLisle Healthcare, Manufacturing, Big 3 (989) 295-0867 Vanessa.Delisle@dnv.com  

Kim Gavin University and Higher Education (517) 231-9205 Kimberly.gavin@dnv.com 

John Russell Trade Allies – Northwest (616) 432-7315 Jrussell@franklinenergy.com  

David Kirk Trade Allies – Northeast (517) 896-5830 David.Kirk@dnv.com   

Gordon Plourde Trade Allies – South Michigan (517) 357-0506 GPlourde@franklinenergy.com  

Brandon Scott Trade Allies – Compressed Air (517) 243-1070 Brandon.Scott@dnv.com  

Ben Donnelly National Accounts  (517) 614-6413 Benjamin.Donnelly@dnv.com 

BUSINESS - ENERGY ADVISORS 

Jim Minthorn Northern Region (231) 663-5467 JMinthorn@franklinenergy.com  

Brian Birckelbaw West/Central Region  (248) 974-4248 bbirckelbaw@franklinenergy.com 

Brandon Scott Kent & Ionia County (517) 243-1070 Brandon.Scott@dnv.com  

Laurie Brenner East Central Region (517) 706-7315 LBrenner@franklinenergy.com  

James Dail Southeast Region (517) 993-7486 JDail@franklinenergy.com  

Nathan Leindecker Southwest Region (231) 670-6918 nleindecker@franklinenergy.com  

Sean McCoy LEED and New Construction (313) 400-4863 Sean.mccoy@dnv.com 

ENERGY ADVISORS – SEGMENT SALES 

Tom Gallagher Agriculture (734) 358-8826 TGallagher@franklinenergy.com  

Duane Watson Agriculture (517) 749-6668 DWatson@franklinenergy.com  

Rachel Frederickson Indoor Agriculture (517) 899-5570 rfredrickson@franklinenergy.com 

Connor Robertson Indoor Agriculture (517) 862-1978 CRobertson@franklinenergy.com  

Chris Valliere Network Lighting Controls (517) 614-0552 Christopher.Valliere@dnv.com  

Jake Miller Compressed Air Nozzles (517) 648-8981 jmiller@franklinenergy.com 

BUSINESS INSTANT DISCOUNT PROGRAM 

General Inbox  
  BusinessInstantDiscount@cmsenergy.com  

Doug Sandberg BIDP Distributors - West (517) 247-1260 Doug.Sandberg@dnv.com  

Thad Bates BIDP Distributors - East (517) 712-5707 tbates@franklinenergy.com 
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